Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mark MOSHAYEDI			02/06/2009	
Douglas FINKE			02/06/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name:	STEC, Inc.			
Street Address:	3001 Daimle	3001 Daimler Street		
City:	Santa Ana	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92705			
Property Type Application Number: 12		12369079	Number 2369079	
CORRESPONDENC		1 9999	tempt is unsuccessful	
Fax Number:(212)230-8888Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 617-526-6000				
Phone: 617-526-6000 Email: teresa.carvalho@wilmerhale.com				
Correspondent Name: WILMERHALE/BOSTON Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET				
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109				
		2202374.12		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael Halas	
			15	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Mark MOSHAYEDI of Newport Coast, CA and Douglas FINKE of Orange, CA, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled A FLASH BACKED DRAM MODULE INCLUDING LOGIC FOR ISOLATING THE DRAM for which a utility patent application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, STEC, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, and having an address of 3001 Daimler Street, Santa Ana, CA 92705, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto STEC, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application and any modifications and/or improvements therefor (hereinafter "invention"), any patent applications in the United States and foreign countries, and any original applications, formal applications, continuation applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said inventions, and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignors and assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND I request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said STEC, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent(s) and the inventions covered thereby.

Mark MOSÉ

Douglas FINKE US1DOCS 7047481v1 Date

2/6/09

Date

PATENT REEL: 022239 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 02/11/2009